



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:

[Publish Date]

Version No.:

V2

John Lewis Stock Number	78490703
Name	Joe & Seph's Festive Chocolate Popcorn Slab
Ingredients	Salted Caramel Popcorn 52% (Corn, Sugar, Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Glucose Syrup, Salt), White Chocolate 24% {Sugar (46.5%), Cocoa Butter (29.5%), Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder (23.5%), Emulsifier ( <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring} Chocolate 24% {Sugar, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier ( <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring}.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Made in an environment where nuts, peanuts and sesame seeds are used.
Net Quantity	115g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dark place. Refrigerate after opening and consume within 6 weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	Joe's Gourmet Foods Ltd, 3 Willen Field Rod, London, NW10 7BQ.
Instructions for use	
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	Per 100g
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2,130kJ / 509 kcal
Fat	29.3g
Of which saturated	18.1g
Carbohydrate	59.4g
Of which sugars	42.2g
Fibre	3.2g
Protein	4.5g
Salt	1.28g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes